



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2655/2021, CRL.M.A.17100/2021
ROHIT SRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Sonia Mathur, Sr Advocate with
Mr.Amit Tiwari, Mr.Ankit Sharma,
Mr.Nkhil Chandra Jaiswal,
Ms.Ronika Tatar, Ms.Rupakashi Soni,
Ms.Pratiksha Mishra, Mr.Simarjeet
Singh Saluja and Mr.Divik Mathur,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anupam S Sharma, SPP,
Mr.Prakash Airan, Ms.Harpreet Kalsi,
Mr.Ripudaman Sharma, and
Mr.Abhishek Batra, Advocates.
Mr.Harminder Chawla, and Ms.Astha
Nigam, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

12.01.2023

1. The learned counsel for CBI submits the copy of rejoinder filed by petitioner has not been supplied to her. Be supplied by petitioner during the course of day.
2. List again on 12.04.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 12, 2023

M