



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2655/2021, CRL.M.A.17100/2021
ROHIT SRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Chetanya Puri, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Atul Guleria, SPP and Ms.Preeti
Sharma, Advocate.
Mr.Harminder Chawla and Ms.Astha
Nigam, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

12.04.2023

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of petitioner, which is not opposed to on behalf of respondent.
2. List again on 23.08.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

APRIL 12, 2023

M