



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2655/2021, CRL.M.A. 17100/2021**
ROHIT SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, Mr. Ayush Tanwar
and Mr. Rahul Bhaskar, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharrma, SPP.
Mr. Neeraj Chaudhari, Ms. Ashta
Nigam and Mr. Shivam Rajpal,
Advocates for Respondent no.2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
05.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 14.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 05, 2024/v