



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2655/2021**

ROHIT SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, Mr. Ankit Shah,
Mr. Ayush Tanwar and Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava and Mr. Tarun Arora,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI.
Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Mr.
Ayush Tanwar and Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

CRL.M.A. 5130/2025(on behalf of Petitioner seeking direction to defer the examination of R-2 till the final adjudication of the petition)

1. There is a Full Court Reference at 03:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 03rd April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 5, 2025

d.negi