



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2655/2021, CRL.M.A. 17100/2021, CRL.M.A. 5130/2025
ROHIT SRIVASTAVAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sonia Mathur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ankit Shah, Mr. Nikhil
Chandra Jaiswal, Ms. Shubhi
Bhardwaj and Ms. Ronika,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with
Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Ms. Harpreet
Kalsi, Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Mr.
Vashisht Rao and Mr. Syamantak
Modgill, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
03.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents, submits that they have filed their Written Submissions but the record shows that the Written Submissions are under objection.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks permission to file the Written Submissions.
3. Be filed within 15 days with copy to the opposite Counsel, failing which they shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.15,000/- to be paid to the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.



4. It is submitted that there is no stay granted by the learned Trial Court.
5. Be listed on 30.07.2025 for final arguments.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 3, 2025/RS