



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2655/2021**

ROHIT SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Shah and Mr. Tarun Arora,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S.Sharma, SPP, CBI.
Ms. Astha Nigam and Mr. Shivam
Rajpal, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

07.04.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 10522/2025

1. Application under Section 482 Cr.P.C has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner to place on record the documents/statements of the witnesses recording during the trial.
2. Learned counsel for the SPP, CBI submits that she has no objection if the Application is allowed.
3. Documents are taken on record and the Application is accordingly disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 7, 2025

rk