



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2655/2021, CRL.M.A. 17100/2021 & CRL.M.A. 5130/2025

**ROHIT SRIVASTAVA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Ankit Shah, Mr. Amit Tiwari,  
Ms. Ayushi Srivastava and Mr. Ayush  
Tanwar, Advocates

versus

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharrma, SPP, CBI;  
with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi,  
Mr. Vashisht Rao, Mr. Ripudaman  
Sharma, Mr. Vishesh Jain, Mr. Anant  
Prakash Mishra, Ms. Riya Sachdeva,  
Advocates for R-1/CBI  
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Neeraj Chaudhari,  
Ms. Astha Nigam, Mr. Aditya Rathee,  
Mr. Shivam Rajpal and Mr. Kartikey  
Dang, Advocates for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.10.2025**

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Written submissions are not on record.
3. Let the same be brought on record before the next date of hearing.
4. Written arguments be also filed on behalf of CBI.



5. The Interim Order dated 30.07.2025, be continued till the next date of hearing.
6. List on 09.02.2026.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**OCTOBER 13, 2025**

*N*