



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2655/2021, & CRL.M.A. 17100/2021, CRL.M.A.
5130/2025

ROHIT SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Shah and Mr. Amit
Tiwari, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Vashisht Rao,
Ms. Riya Sachdeva and Ms.
Amisha P Dash, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
(through VC) alongwith Mr. Neeraj
Chaudhari, Mr. Shivam Rajpal and
Mr. Dhrud Datta, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

09.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* to address arguments on the relevancy of the subsequent order dated 16.09.2025 passed by the learned Special Judge in CC No.354/2019, which was taken on record on the last date of hearing, particularly, since what is under challenge is an earlier order dated 29.02.2020.
2. Renotify on 20.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/bh