



\$~22, 23 and 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2655/2021, CRL.M.A. 17100/2021, CRL.M.A. 5130/2025

ROHIT SRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Arpan Narwal, Mr. Kushagra Malik and Mr. Ujjwal Tyagi, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Vashishth Rao, Ms. Amisha P. Dash, Mr. Abhiyant Singh, Mr. Mayank Tyagi and Ms. Pragya Naht, Advs. for CBI
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Neeraj Chandhari, Mr. Shivam Rajpal, Mr. Ayush C. and Mr. M. Mahapatra, Advs. for R-2

23

W.P.(CRL) 2694/2022, CRL.M.A. 8085/2024, CRL.M.A. 10172/2025

ROHIT SRIVASTAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Arpan Narwal, Mr. Kushagra Malik and Mr. Ujjwal Tyagi, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Vashishth Rao, Ms. Amisha P. Dash, Mr. Abhiyant Singh, Mr. Mayank Tyagi



25

and Ms. Pragya Naht, Advs. for
CBI

CRL.REV.P. 280/2024, CRL.M.A. 6255/2024, CRL.M.A.
10228/2025

MR. ROHIT SRIVASTAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Mr. Arpan Narwal, Mr.
Kushagra Malik and Mr. Ujjwal
Tyagi, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with
Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Vashishth
Rao, Ms. Amisha P. Dash, Mr.
Abhiyant Singh, Mr. Mayank Tyagi
and Ms. Pragya Naht, Advs. for
CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment since the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Once again, he seeks to obtain appropriate instructions in compliance of the last order dated 09.02.2026.
3. Renotify on 20.08.2026.
4. A copy of this order be kept with the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 20, 2026/Ab